PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5311112

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
	Corrective Assignment to correct the OMITTED INVENTORS previously recorded on Reel 047892 Frame 0154. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the OMITTED INVENTORS MASAYA KAWANO AND KOJI SOEJIMA.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOICHIRO KURITA	09/14/2007
MASAYA KAWANO	09/14/2007
KOJI SOEJIMA	09/14/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1753 SHIMONUMABE, NAKAHARA-KU	
Internal Address:	KAWASAKI	
City:	KANAGAWA	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	211-8668	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16238876

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

703 521-2297 Phone:

Email: yreynolds@young-thompson.com

YOUNG & THOMPSON **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8070-1014-8	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIC JENSEN	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric Jensen/	
DATE SIGNED:	ED: 01/07/2019	

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 048030 FRAME: 0906 source=ASSMT#page1.tif
source=Assmt-receipt#page1.tif
source=Assmt-receipt#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048030 FRAME: 0907



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YOICHIRO KURITA	01/03/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

NEC ELECTRONICS CORPORATION
1753 SHIMONUMABE, NAKAHARA-KU
KAWASAKI
KANAGAWA
JAPAN
211-8668

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16238876

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)685-0573 Phone: 7035212297 Email: yreynolds@young-thompson.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 MADISON STREET Address Line 2: SUITE 500 Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314 ATTORNEY DOCKET 8070-1014-8 **NUMBER:** NAME OF SUBMITTER: **ERIC JENSEN** Signature: /Eric Jensen/ 01/03/2019 Date: **Total Attachments: 1** source=ASSMT#page1.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT5307443 Receipt Date: 01/03/2019

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX| SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS,		
	Yoichiro KURITA, Masaya	KAWANO and Koji SOEJIMA
	all of Kanagawa, Japan	
hereafter referr		invented certain new and useful improvements in
	ELECTROPIC DEVICE THE SAME	E AND METHOD OF MAHUFACTURING
* *		States patent was executed currently herewith.
WHERE	AS, NEC Electronics Co	orporation, whose address is, 1753 Shimonumabe,
Nakahara-ku, I	<u> (awasaki, Kanagawa 211-</u>	8668, Japan, hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is
		nd interest in and to the same,
NOW,	HEREFORE, in considera	ition of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt
		od and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these
presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and tra	nsfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to
		the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all
patents which r	nay be granted therefore in	the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for
the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents		
may be granted	l, as fully and entirely as th	ne same would have been held by applicant(s) had this
	sale not been made.	
Applicar	it(s) hereby authorize(s)	and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and
	ssue said United States pat	
Date <u>Septemb</u>	ev (4, 200t)	Yoichiro Kwrita (書) (signature) Yoichiro KURITA
Date <u>Septem t</u>	ev (4,20,0°)	Irasaya Kawano (Signature) Masaya KAWANO
Date Septemb	er 14,2007	Soejina (signature) Koji SOEJIMA
WITNESS(ES)		statishi Clkani 36.4.
Date Septemb	ev 14,2009 -	Signature)
Date Septemb	evi4,2007.	(signature)

PATENT REEL: 048030 FRAME: 0910

RECORDED: 01/07/2019